
SBHC Resource Contact List 

NM DOH Office of School and Adolescent Health (OSAH) 

 Kristin Oreskovich 
 SBHC Program Operations Manager 
 505-841-5876 
 Kristin.oreskovich@state.nm.us 
 Contact for: questions about SBHC model of care, State funding, contract requirements,  data 

reporting requirements, training needs, technical assistance, clinical and operations questions, 
Operational Plan and Progress Reports content questions, questions about any of the services 
provided by our partners below. 

  
 Shayna Klassen 
 Behavioral Health Consultant 
 505-222-8683 
 Shayna.klassen@state.nm.us  
 Contact for: BH questions, resources, evidence-based practice models for behavioral health care. 
 
 Tessa Medina-Lucero 
 Adolescent Health Coordinator 
 505-222-8681 
 Tessa.medina-lucero@state.nm.us 
 Contact for: Question regarding youth engagement, youth health literacy, positive youth 

development. 
 
 Victoria Waugh-Reed 
 Youth Suicide Prevention Program Coordinator  

505-841-5849 
Victoria.waugh-reed@state.nm.us  
Contact for: Suicide prevention training and resources, youth suicide data, prevention best 
practices, assessment tools, technical assistance for suicide policy and procedure development. 

 
NM Alliance for School-Based Health Care – Advocacy, Technical Assistance, State Affiliate of SBHA 

 http://www.nmasbhc.org 

 505-404-8059 
 info@nmasbhc.org 
 
 Nancy Rodriguez      Kim Stanek 
 Executive Director      Program Manager 
 Nancy@nmasbhc.org       kim@nmasbhc.org  
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Apex Education – Data Evaluation 

 

https://apexeval.org/  
 505-828-0082  

 Jamie Duvall       Brenda Hutcherson 
 Project Manager      HIPAA Compliance Officer 
 j.duvall@apexeval.org      b.hutcherson@apexeval.org 

Contact for: overall or general questions    Contact for: data collection and  
regarding data collection and     reporting questions 
reporting components; Operational Plan 

 and Progress report technical assistance 
  
 Richard Moreno      Maureen Daly  
 Technical Support      Clinical QI Consultant  
 s.soto@apexeval.org      daly4050@gmail.com  
 Contact for: iPad set-up, technical questions,  Contact for: QI technical assistance 
 box.com questions, employee access to data tools 
 
 Data Submissions 
 apexdatasharing@apexeval.org 
 General email account for questions regarding data submission 
 
NM Human Service Department, Medical Assistance Division– Medicaid Billing  
  

Chrissy Kupferschmidt 
 Social and Community Services Coordinator 
 505-827-1332 
 Christina.Kupfersch@state.nm.us  

Contact for: questions SBHC Medicaid enrollment and billing, training authorization for 
Presumptive Eligibility Determiners 
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